
700

60010 10

12
63

10

A

A

B

B

15
5

400 100100

40
90

SECTION A-A

11
0

14
2,

5

12
40

 R
A

11
40

 O
S

SECTION B-B

 50W (Louvers & Motor Excluded)

QTY. SW-Part Number DESCRIPTION Comment 2 Process Material Profile Nr. Perimeter Length M2

4 000000-01-312 Angle Bracket 30x30x3mm, 
lg=20mm L=20 Sun Coat 6060 Alloy Pcs.

2 2112004-02-102 Operating Strip 15x2,5 mm, 
Pitch-45

L=1140; Pitch 45 
(7,5) Sun Cut Coat 6060 Alloy 00 152 / 00 153 36 1140

4 10 175 Fascia 155 Corner Coupler, 
100x100x4mm (lg=30 mm) L=30 Sun Coat 6060 Alloy

1 20 862 Gearbox Bracket 6:1 and 4:1 Gearbox 4:1 and 
6:1 3rd-Party Coat AISI 304 Pcs.

2 2112004-02-101 Standard Rack Arm, 35 mm; 50W 
Pitch 90 (10)

L=1240; Pitch 90 
(40) Sun Cut Coat 6061 Alloy 00 035 175 1240 0.217

1 2112004-02-501 Drive Shaft 14/7 mm; Standard L=380 3rd-Party Cut 
Coat 6060 Alloy 58 060 58 380 0.02204

2 2112004-02-702 Fascia 155, 40x155x40 mm L=700 3rd-Party Cut 
Coat 6060 Alloy 10 155 524 700 0.3668

2 2112004-02-703 Fascia 155, 40x155x40 mm L=1263 3rd-Party Cut 
Coat 6060 Alloy 10 155 524 1263 0.661812

52 50 110 Slat Clip 50W, 3 mm thick PA Type 6

26 50 200 Pivot Arm 50A/50W/48E/55E 
(Tandem) Sun PA Type 6

2 50 630 Link arm 15 x 3 mm, lg = 135 mm 
(Pitch-45) L=134 Sun Coat 6060 Alloy Pcs.

2 58 502 Bearing Bracket Operating Arm, S-
System Sun PA Type 6

2 58 503 Push Pin, S-system Sun PA Type 6

2 58 505 Bearing Bracket Body, Standard 35 
mm Rackarm Sun PA Type 6

1 58 666 Driveshaft piece (gearbox/bearing 
combination) (lg= 45 mm) L=45 Sun 6060 Alloy Nat. 

ano

1 58 735 Interior Motortube Endplate (6:1 
Interior motor angle) 3rd-Party Coat AISI 304 Pcs.

1 58 739 Motor Tube Ø 40 mm (lg = 515 mm) L=515 Sun Coat 6060 Alloy 19 940 126 515 Pcs.

1 58 770 Shaft Gearbox 4:1 / 6:1, sq7 (lg=140 
mm)

Gearbox 6:1 and 
4:1 3rd-Party AISI 304

1 58 801 Motor Plug ø40 3rd-Party 6061 Alloy

1 58 808 Motor Steel shaft for 6:1 (Ø16 / sq. 6) L=97 3rd-Party AISI 304

1 58 910 Gearbox 6:1 Gearbox 6:1 Purchase Material <not 
specified>

6 901 06 16 DIN 933 Hexagon Head Bolt M6x16 Fastener A2

2 901 06 25 DIN 933 Hexagon Head Bolt M6x25 Fastener A2

4 903 06 Starlock Fixing Washer for  Shaft 6 
mm Fastener A2

2 903 08 Starlock Fixing Washer for  Shaft 8 
mm Fastener A2

1 904 06 30 DIN 1481 Spring Type Straight Pin 
Slotted Heavy Fastener A2

8 908 06 DIN 125-1A Plain Washer M6 Fastener A2

8 910 06 DIN 934 Hexagon Nut M6 Fastener A2

8 911 06 DIN 6798-A Lock washer M6 Fastener A2

2 939 35 09 DIN 7981 Panhead screw 3,5 x 9,5 Fastener A2

2 939 39 13 DIN 7981 Panhead screw 3,5 x 13 Fastener A2

2 957 35 13 DIN 7982C-H Countersunk Head 
Tapping Screw 3,5 x 13,0 Fastener A2

ITEM NO. QTY. SW-File Name(File 
Name) DESCRIPTION Comment 2

1 2 2112004-02-100 Standard Rack Arm, 35 mm, 
Assembled; Pitch 90 (40)

L=1240; Pitch 90 
(40)

2 1 58 992 99 11 Interior Motor kit for 6:1 Hard Wired L=515 (Motor 
Tube)

3 1 2112004-02-501 Drive Shaft 14/7 mm; Standard L=380

4 2 2112004-02-702 Fascia 155, 40x155x40 mm L=700

5 2 2112004-02-703 Fascia 155, 40x155x40 mm L=1263

6 4 000000-01-312 Angle Bracket 30x30x3mm, 
lg=20mm L=20

7 4 10 175 Fascia 155 Corner Coupler, 
100x100x4mm (lg=30 mm) L=30

B

  FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party) FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT NR

DATE
SCALE
ENGINEER

QTY

REV

RACK ARMS & PARTS
LOUVERS
PLASTIC PARTS

LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE

US PROJECTION

Lissenveld 65F
NL 4941 VL
Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands
Tel        : +31162 435 652

Web    : www.sunshield-global.com

e-mail  : info@sunshield.nl

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shall
not be copied, 
duplicated, trans-
mitted or used in any
manner without
written consent of 
Sunshield

1:3
9-12-2021

SD2112004

2112004-02-000 1 A0:1

Nat. Ano
Nat. Ano
Light Gray

MATERIAL

155E/50WSTATE Waiting for Approval
B

Accurate positioning of alu
drive shaft (groove) and inox
shaft in the operating arm

3,5x9,5
Lock screw

Groove

ATTENTION

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Section View A-A
	Section View B-B


